Page 1
1MRS 750422-MBG
Issued: April 1999
Status: New
Data subject to change without notice
SPAA 120 C
Feeder protection relay
Features • Two-phase low-set phase overcurrent unit

References
When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Type designation and quantity SPAA 120 C, 5 pieces
2. Order number RS 614 101-AA
3. Rated values In=5 A, Un=110 V, fn=50 Hz
4. Auxiliary voltage Uaux=110 V dc
5. Accessories -
6. Special requirements -
Order numbers
Feeder protection relay SPAA 120 C without test
adapter
RS 614 101-AA, CA, DA, FA
Feeder protection relay SPAA 120 C including test
adapter RTXP18
RS 614 201-AA, CA, DA, FA
The last two letters of the order number indicate the
rated frequency fn and the auxiliary voltage Uaux of
the relay as follows:
AA equals fn = 50 Hz and Uaux = 80…265 V ac/dc
CA equals fn = 50 Hz and Uaux = 18…80 V dc
DA equals fn = 60 Hz and Uaux = 80…265 V ac/dc
FA equals fn = 60 Hz and Uaux = 18…80 V dc
Additional information
Brochure “Feeder protection relays, SPAA 120 C,
SPAA 121 C”
1MRS 750191-MDS EN
Manual “Feeder protection relay, SPAA 120 C,
SPAA 121 C”
1MRS 750218-MUM EN
ABB Substation Automation Oy
P.O. Box 699
FIN-65101 Vaasa
Finland